02 for Crawl Key R.O. - Phase 11 -
5 Mil Tank & Pump Station, (FKAA Project #1182-23B) with Charley Toppino & Sons 
Inc., to increase the contract price in the amount of$114,750. 

DIVISION OF WASTEWATER 

DOWW-01. APPROVAL OF THE SOLE SOURCE PURCHASE OF TWO HUNDRED 
AND FIFTEEN (215) E-ONE LOW-PRESSURE GRINDER PUMPS FOR THE CUDJOE 

REGIONAL COLLECTION SYSTEM, FROM WASCON SALES AND SERVICE (IN 
THE AMOUNT OF $365,722.80) 

On recommendation of Mr. Miller, and motion of Mr. Mulick, seconded by Mr. 
Gonzalez, the Board approved to the sole source purchase of two hundred and fifteen (215) 
E-One low-pressure grinder pumps for the Cudjoe Regional Collection System, from 
WASCON Sales and Service in the amount of$365,722.80. 

DOWW-02. APPROVAL TO THE SOLE SOURCE PURCHASE OF A PARKSON 
MODEL HLS400P SPIRAL SCREENING UNIT FOR THE DUCK KEY WASTEWATER